

RESOLUTION 2021-10-11- 06

BE IT RESOLVED that the Shelby County Commission hereby awards the bid for Water Fittings and Accessories to the only responsive bidder, Ferguson Waterworks as attached.

Said Ebid# 2021-9-11197 is located within the County Manager's Office.

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
1	3/4" High Pressure Regulator (75-125psi) Watts 25AUB-HP or Equal	T		400	109.00	43,600.00
2	3/4" Union Tailpiece - Watts # 1139959			100	11.00	1100.00
3	3/4" O-Ring - Watts # 1101192			100	0.65	65.00
4	1" High Pressure Regulator (75-125psi) Watts 25AUB-HP or Equal			50	175.00	8750.00
5	1" Union Tailpiece - Watts # 1139960			100	11.00	1100.00
6	1" O-Ring - Watts # 1101930			100	0.60	60.00
7	2" High Pressure Regulator (75-125psi) Watts 25AUB-HP or Equal	WATTS		10	550.00	5500.00
8	1" x 3/4" Back Flow Preventor With Meter Connector Attached Watts 710U2 or Equal			400	33.00	13,200
9	1" Back Flow Preventor With Meter Connector Attached Watts 710U2 or Equal			50	43.00	2150.00
10	2" Back Flow Preventor With Meter Connector Attached Watts 007QT or Equal			10	425.00	4250.00
11	2" Double Check Repair Kit (complete) Watts 0887192 (Valve)			50	140.00	7000.00
12	2" Double Check Repair Kit (rubbers only) Watts 0887188 (Valve)			50	24.00	1200.00
13	3/4" Brass Ball Type Corporation Stop - Ford FB10003 or Equal	FORD		25	42.11	1052.75
14	1" Brass Ball Type Corporation Stop - Ford FB10004 or Equal			400	60.42	24168.00
15	2" Brass Ball Type Corporation Stop - Ford FB10007 or Equal			10	205.23	2052.73

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
16	2" Threaded Brass Cap	Merit		50	12.00	600.00
17	3/4" Angle Curb Stops - Ford BA43-332W or Equal	FORD		25	69.07	1726.75
18	1" Angle Curb Stops - Ford BA43-444W or Equal			400	103.63	41452.00
19	3/4" Straight Curb Stop - Ford B43-332W or Equal			10	62.76	627.60
20	1" Straight Curb Stop - Ford B43-444W or Equal			25	92.77	2319.25
21	3/4" x 1/16" Rubber Washers			500	0.11	55.00
22	3/4" x 1/8" Rubber Washers	EGW		500	0.11	55.00
23	3/4" Grip Joint - Gasket/Nut Assembly - Ford GJN 4-3			200	5.19	1038.00
24	1" Grip Joint - Gasket/Nut Assembly - Ford GJN 4-4			200	7.27	1454.00
25	3/4" Pack Joint - Gasket/Nut Assembly - Ford NG-D4			200	4.10	820.00
26	1" Pack Joint - Gasket/Nut Assembly - Ford NG-F4			200	4.66	932.00
27	2" Meter Adapter Kits (Flange Type) Ford CF31-77 or Equal	FORD		25	52.61	1315.30
28	2" Bronze Gate Valves Screw Joint - NIBCO T113 or Equal			25	110.00	2750.00
29	3/4" Brass Ball Valves Screw Joint - NIBCO T580 or Equal			25	11.00	275.00
30	1" Brass Ball Valves Screw Joint - NIBCO T580 or Equal			25	16.00	400.00

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
31	2" Brass Ball Valves Screw Joint	FNW FORD FORD 		10	56.00	560.00
32	2" Dual Check Valve - Ford HFS31-777 or Equal			10	195.31	1953.10
33	3/4" Meter Adapters - Ford A-14 or Equal			800	19.39	15512.00
34	1" Meter Adapters - Ford A-34 or Equal			100	18.11	1811.00
35	2" Flange Bolts, Nuts and Washers	Birmingham Fastener		40	2.50	100.00
36	1" x 1/16" Rubber Washers	EGW EGW EGW 		500	0.11	55.00
37	1" x 1/8" Rubber Washers			500	0.12	60.00
38	3/4" Brass Meter Coupling, Ford C38-23-2.5 or Equal			500	9.24	4620.00
39	1" Brass Meter Coupling, Ford C38-44-2.625 or Equal			50	14.24	712.00
40	2" Brass Meter Coupling, Ford C38-77-3.0625 or Equal	FORD FORD FORD FORD 		20	54.91	1098.20
41	1" Compression To Compression Coupling - Ford C44-44 or Equal			100	19.42	1942.00
42	1" Compression To Male Coupling - Ford C84-44 or Equal			75	16.86	1264.50
43	1" Compression To Female Coupling - Ford C14-44 or Equal			75	20.32	1524.00
44	1" Compression L or 90 - Ford L44-44 or Equal (Elbow)			250	28.78	7195.00
45	1" Compression Tees - ford T444-444Q or Equal			25	44.90	1122.50

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
46	2" Compression to Compression Coupling - Ford C44-77 or Equal	FORD		40	89.54	3583.60
47	2" Compression to Male for PVC (Adapter)			10	84.08	840.08
48	2" Compression to Female for PVC (Adapter)			10	96.60	966.00
49	2" IPS Female Compression x CTS (Adapter)			10	70.34	703.40
50	2" IPS Male Compression x CTS (Adapter)			10	67.30	673.00
51	3/4" Compression Coupling - Ford C44-33 or Equal			50	17.34	867.00
52	3/4" Female to Compression Coupling - Ford C14-33 or Equal			25	14.98	374.50
53	3/4" Male to Compression Coupling - Ford C84-33 or Equal			25	14.24	356.00
54	3/4" x 1" Compression Tee - Ford T444-334 or Equal			25	44.70	1117.50
55	2" 12500 Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, NRS with 2" Operating Nut, Screw Joint or Equal.	AFC		10	252.00	2520.00
56	3/4" Brass Coupling - Iron Pipe Threads - Merit or Equal	Merit		50	3.00	150.00
57	1" Brass Coupling - Iron Pipe Threads - Merit or Equal			50	4.50	225.00
58	2" Brass Coupling - Iron Pipe Threads - Merit or Equal			25	15.50	387.50
59	3/4" x Close Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			500	1.85	925.00
60	1" x Close Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			100	2.70	270.00

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
61	2" x Close Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal	T		25	8.00	200.00
62	3/4" x 2" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			40	2.30	92.00
63	3/4" x 3" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	3.00	75.00
64	3/4" x 4" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	4.00	100.00
65	3/4" x 5" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	4.90	122.50
66	1" x 2" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal		T	25	3.25	81.25
67	1" x 3" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal		T	25	4.50	112.50
68	1" x 4" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal		R	25	5.75	143.75
69	1" x 5" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal		E	25	7.00	175.00
70	1" x 6" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal		M	25	8.50	212.50
71	2" x 2" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	8.00	200.00
72	2" x 3" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	10.00	250.00
73	2" x 4" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	13.00	325.00
74	2" x 6" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	19.00	475.00
75	2" x 12" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			25	36.00	900

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
		T I F R E M FORD		25	80.00	2000.00
76	2" x 24" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			6	117.00	702.00
77	2" x 36" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			6	155.00	930.00
78	2" x 48" Brass Nipple - Trenton or Equal			50	5.00	250.00
79	3/4" x 1-1/4" Brass Bushings			100	3.00	300.00
80	1" x 3/4" Brass Bushings - Merit or Equal			20	11.50	230.00
81	2" x 3/4" Brass Bushings			10	11.50	115.00
82	2" x 1" Brass Bushings			20	9.50	190.00
83	3/4" Brass Unions - Merit or Equal			20	12.50	250.00
84	1" Brass Unions - Merit or Equal			10	34.00	340.00
85	2" Brass Unions - Merit or Equal			10	21.00	210.00
86	3/4" x 2" Brass Bell Reducer - Merit or Equal			40	18.50	740.00
87	2" 90 Degree Brass Elbows			40	25.25	1010.00
88	2" Brass Tee			20	20.00	400.00
89	2" Brass 45 Degree Fitting (Elbow)			10	152.30	1523.00
90	5/8" x 3/4" x 12" Resetter - Ford VHH42 -12W					

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
91	5/8" x 3/4" x 15" Resetter - Ford VHH42 -15W	F O R D		10	156.14	1561.40
92	5/8" x 3/4" x 18" Resetter - Ford VHH42 -18W			10	169.40	16940.00
93	1" x 12" Resetter - Ford VHH44 - 12 W			10	233.60	2336.00
94	1" x 15" Resetter - Ford VHH44 - 15 W			10	238.35	2383.50
95	1" x 18" Resetter - Ford VHH44 - 18W			10	266.55	2665.50
96	3/4" Repair Clamps Ford Style FLSC-088-3R			24	21.79	522.96
97	1" Repair Clamps Ford Style FLSC-113-3R			24	22.57	541.68
98	2" Repair Clamps Ford Style FLSC-213-6R			24	43.50	1044.00
99	3/4" PEXa Water Service Line, 100' coils, per foot.		I Rehau	200	.90	180.00
100	1" PEXa Water Service Line, 100' coils, per foot		I Rehau	200	1.28	256.00
101	3/4" Stainless Steel Inserts for PEXa Water Service Line (PEX ftg)	F O R D		100	1.43	143.00
102	1" Stainless Steel Inserts for PEXa Water Line (PEX ftg)			100	1.30	130.00
103	2" x 7 1/2" Repair Clamp for PVC FF126375			10	48.82	488.20
104	2" x 12 1/2" Repair Clamp for PVC FF1263125			10	69.54	695.40
105	3" x 7 1/2" Repair Clamp for PVC FF137075			10	57.67	576.70

GROUP 1		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
BID ITEM#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED \$	EXTENDED TOTAL \$
106	3" x 12 1/2" Repair Clamp for PVC FF1370125	<i>Ford</i>		10	82.66	826.60
		GROUP TOTAL			253,280.69	

GROUP 2		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
201	12" x 18" Rectangular Meter Box Polyplastic or Equivalent with cast iron, hinged reader lid NDS -1200-DICIR or Equal	NDS		25	26.01	650.25
202	18" x 24" Rectangular Meter Box Polyplastic or Equivalent with cast iron, hinged reader lid NDS -1500-DICIR or Equal	NDS		400	49.85	19,940.00
203	24" x 36" Rectangular Meter Box Polyplastic or Equivalent with cast iron, hinged reader lid NDS - 126BCDMCIFB or Equal	NDS		25	131.00	3275.00
204	12" x 18" Concrete Meter Box with lid: 36-H	Southern Meter Box		25	37.00	925.00
205	Meter Box Lid for 12" x 18" Concrete Meter Box (Lid Only)	Southern Meter Box		25	22.00	550.00
206	Meter Box Lid for 12" x 18" Meter Box (Lid Only) NDS-D1200-DICIRLD or Equal	NDS		25	11.75	293.75
207	Meter Box Lid for 18" x 24" Meter Box (Lid Only) NDS-D1500-DICIRLD or Equal	NDS		500	25.25	12625.00
208	Meter Box Lid for 24" x 36" Meter Box (Lid Only) NDS Bolt Down, Drop-in Plastic w/ Cast Iron Reader Cover or Equal	NDS		10	67.00	670.00
209	13" x 24" Rectangular Meter Box, 20k lb. Rated, Polyethylene with polyethylene lid with 2" thru hole and recess for Badger transmitter; Sigma RMB132412NSW-W (Box) & N1324BLKWAT-TS (Lid) or Equal (See Specifications)	Sigma		10	245.00	2450.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL					41,379.00	

GROUP 3		VENDOR NAME: Ferguson				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
301	Fire Hydrant (36" Depth) - Style 129 M & H, American Darling B84B or Equal	AFC		5	1729.00	8645.00
302	Fire Hydrant (40" Depth) - Style 129 M & H, American Darling B84B or Equal	AFC		2	1770.00	3540.00
303	Fire Hydrant (46" Depth) - Style 129 M & H, American Darling B84B or Equal	AFC		2	1811.00	3622.00
304	6" x 6" Fire Hydrant "T" American Table 5-24 or Equal	Sigma		5	160.65	803.25
305	8" x 6" Fire Hydrant "T" American Table 5-24 or Equal			2	201.15	402.30
306	6" x 24" Anchor Coupling			10	235.80	2358.00
307	6" x 13" Anchor Coupling			10	158.40	1584.00
308	6" Resilient Wedge Mechanical Joint Gate Valve - Mueller 2360 or Equal			8	538.08	4304.64
309	8" Resilient Wedge Mechanical Joint Gate Valve - Mueller 2360 or Equal	AFC		5	856.32	4281.60
310	6" Tapping Valve - M & H 4067 or Equal			2	750.24	1500.48
311	8" Tapping Valve - M & H 4067 or Equal			2	1107.36	2214.72
312	10" Tapping Valve - M & H 4067 or Equal			1	1680.48	1680.48
313	12" Tapping Valve - M & H 4067 or Equal			1	2538.24	2538.24
314	Fire Hydrant Repair Kit - American Darling for (Main Valve Repair Kit) Part #84-35-02, B-84-B Part #84-37, Part #84-36-1	AFC		4	218.23	872.91
315	Fire Hydrant Repair Kit - Mueller Kit #280357	Mueller		4	333.33	1333.33

GROUP 3		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	
316	Fire Hydrant Repair Kit - M & H Style 129 Kit #557999	<i>M & H</i>		4	185.00	740.00
GROUP 3 TOTAL					40,420.95	

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
401	18" Valve Box 461S	<i>Sigma</i>		25	60.00	1500.00
402	24" Valve Box 562S	<i>Sigma</i>		25	65.00	1650.00
403	2" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC	<i>I</i>		5	19.23	96.15
404	2" x 6" Tapping Saddle for Ductile Iron Ford F202 Series			5	37.05	185.25
405	2" x 6" Tapping Saddle for PVC Smith Blair 238-066312-015			10	37.05	185.25
406	2" x 8" Tapping Saddle for Ductile Iron Ford F202 Series			10	44.20	442.00
407	2" x 8" Tapping Saddle for PVC Smith Blair 238-086312-015		<i>D</i>	10	44.20	442.00
408	2" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-203		<i>R</i>	10	19.63	196.30
409	3" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle for PVC Ford S70-303		<i>O</i>	10	25.89	258.90
410	6" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle for PVC Ford S70-603		<i>L</i>	10	45.47	454.70
411	8" x 3/4" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-803			10	62.49	624.90
412	2" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-204			10	19.63	196.30
413	3" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-304			10	25.89	258.90
414	4" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-404			10	30.48	304.80
415	6" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-604			10	45.47	454.70

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
		<i>Ford</i>		10	62.49	624.90
416	8" x 1" Tapping Saddle for PVC - Ford S70-804			30	20.25	607.50
417	4" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			30	27.90	837.00
418	6" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			30	30.60	918.00
419	8" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			10	44.10	441.00
420	10" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			10	45.45	454.50
421	12" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			6	69.30	415.80
422	14" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			6	74.25	445.50
423	16" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			4	132.30	529.20
424	20" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			4	168.10	672.40
425	24" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe	<i>Sigma</i>		4	300.12	1200.48
426	30" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			2	437.88	875.76
427	36" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			2	751.53	1503.06
428	42" Mechanical Joint Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron Pipe			10	34.57	345.70
429	4" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			10	42.07	420.70
430	6" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron					

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
431	8" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron	T		10	58.19	581.90
432	10" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			10	82.75	827.50
433	12" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			10	111.22	1112.20
434	14" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	132.75	531.00
435	16" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	179.10	716.40
436	20" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	295.52	1182.08
437	24" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	400.44	1601.76
438	30" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	889.04	3556.16
439	36" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			4	1132.98	4531.92
440	42" Megalug Accessory Packs for Ductile Iron			2	1720.52	3441.04
441	3" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot	Sigma		50	60.00	3000.00
442	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			120	27.35	3282.00
443	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			120	20.93	2511.60
444	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			200	27.55	5510.00
445	10" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	32.87	1314.80

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
446	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot	A C I P C O		40	42.20	1688.00
447	14" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	54.79	2191.60
448	16" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	68.32	2732.80
449	20" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	94.71	3788.40
450	24" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	127.95	5118.00
451	30" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			40	197.58	7903.20
452	36" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			20	270.17	5403.44
453	42" Ductile Iron Pipe Pressure Class 350 Slip Joint, per foot			20	492.28	9845.60
454	8" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe; Pressure Class 350, per foot			100	32.75	3275.00
455	10" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe; Pressure Class 350, per foot			100	39.42	3942.00
456	12" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe; Pressure Class 350, per foot	S i g m a		100	49.77	4977.00
457	14" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe; Pressure Class 350, per foot			100	69.87	6987.00
458	4" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			16	52.65	842.40
459	6" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			16	88.20	1411.20
460	8" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			16	141.75	2268

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: Ferguson				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
461	10" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron	Signa		10	169.65	1696.50
462	12" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			10	228.15	2281.50
463	14" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			4	344.70	1378.80
464	16" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			4	436.05	1744.20
465	20" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			4	694.35	2777.40
466	24" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			4	913.95	3655.80
467	30" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			4	1913.85	7655.40
468	36" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			2	2686.50	5373.00
469	42" Mechanical Joint Compact Long Sleeve Ductile Iron			1	3592.35	3592.35
470	6" Mechanical Joint C153 90 Degree Bend			10	97.20	972
471	4"-12" Ductile Iron MJ Fittings (Not Listed Above), C153, less accessories per pound			750 lbs	3.00	2250.00
472	14"-24" Ductile Iron MJ Fittings (Not Listed Above), C153, less accessories per pound			1,000 lbs	3.00	3000.00
473	30"-42" Ductile Iron MJ Fittings (Not Listed Above), C110, less accessories per pound			2,500 lbs	2.71	6775.00
474	4" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			30	6.47	194.25
475	6" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			30	6.90	207.00

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: <i>Ferguson</i>				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
476	8" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets	<i>Signa</i>		30	9.86	295.80
477	10" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			10	11.36	113.60
478	12" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			10	12.35	123.50
479	14" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			6	32.00	192.00
480	16" Mechanical Joint x IPS Transition Gaskets			6	37.00	222.00
481	4" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS1 15" Length			8	96.06	768.48
482	6" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS1 15" Length			8	117.40	939.20
483	8" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS2 20" Length			10	208.89	2088.90
484	10" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS2 20" Length			2	307.05	614.10
485	12" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS2 20" Length			4	351.45	1405.80
486	14" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS2 20" Length	<i>FORD</i>		2	397.22	794.44
487	16" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS2 20" Length			2	508.49	1016.98
488	20" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS3 20" Length			2	708.14	1416.28
489	24" Repair Clamps, Ford Style FS3 20" Length			2	1131.26	2262.52
490	30" Repair Clamps, Ford FS3 Style 36" Length			1	1975.00	1975.00

GROUP 4		VENDOR NAME: Ferguson				
Bid Item#	Bid Item Description	MAKE OR MANUFACTURER	MODEL #	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY NEEDED	PRICE EACH DELIVERED, \$	EXTENDED TOTAL, \$
491	36" Repair Clamps, Ford FS3 Style 36" Length	Ford		1	2417.61	2417.61
492	42" Repair Clamps, Ford FS3 Style 36" Length		1	2736.57	2736.51	
493	2" Knock on Hubs (Plastic)	Fittings		50	18.03	901.50
494	3" Knock on Hubs (Plastic)		12	24.84	298.08	
495	4" Knock on Hubs (Plastic)	Meili		30	44.68	1340.40
496	6" Knock on Hubs Harco D3139-SDR21 PVC 11G1, or Equal		50	78.56	3928.00	
		GROUP 4 TOTAL			183,196.23	

GROUP 5	VENDOR NAME:	Ferguson
Bid Item	% Discount off of List Price	
PVC Fittings (Sch. 40 & 80) not on other bids	Charlotte	50% off list
PVC Valves (Sch. 40 & 80) Including Viton Seats	Sears	30% off list
Pex Fittings	Viega	35%
Miscellaneous Water/Wastewater Catalog Items	Pollard	5% off list
Hand Tools	Reed + Ridgid	10% off list
Power Tools	Reed + Ridgid	10% off list